OP \$65.00 87061086

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435881 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Street Finance Corp.		07/19/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URS Management Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	5800 North Course Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87061086	ALLTRAN	
Serial Number:	87061096	LET'S SOLVE IT TOGETHER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128966289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-239-0417

Email: ipdocket-chi@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Michael I. Harrison
Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-7613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148236200002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ingrid J. Scheckel
SIGNATURE:	/Ingrid J. Scheckel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademarks URS#page1.tif source=Trademarks URS#page2.tif source=Trademarks URS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0946

900414111

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** ("Release") is executed as of July 19, 2017, by Fifth Street Finance Corp., as Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Secured Party"), in favor of URS Management Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 2017, by and between the Released Party and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement") as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 23, 2017, at Reel 6016, Frame 0950, the Released Party granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (together with (i) all renewals and extensions thereof, (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark and (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereto, collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party states as follows:

The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, each of the applications, publications or grants identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0947

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

Secured Party:

FIFTH STREET FINANCE CORP.

By: Fifth Street Management LLC, its Agent

Name: Bernard D. Berman

Title: President

(Signature Page to Trademark Release)

SCHEDULE A

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Original Registrant	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date
URS Management Services, Inc.	"ALLTRAN"	U.S.	87/061,086	6/6/2016
URS Management Services, Inc.	"LET'S SOLVE IT TOGETHER"	U.S.	87/061,096	6/6/2016

AM 66726326.2

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006109 FRAME: 0949